
NEW ENGLAND COLLEGE 

2019-2020 ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

(Undergraduate Residential) 
 

Fall 2019 Semester 

 

August 23 (Friday)       New students arrive – Residence Halls open 8:00A 

         New Student Orientation 

                                                 Convocation – 3:00P 
 

August 25 (Sunday)       Returning students arrive 
 

August 26 (Monday)       Classes begin  
 

August 28 (Wednesday)       Last day to Add or Drop - 1st 7 week course 
 

August 30 (Friday)       Last day to Add or Drop - full term course  

      Last day to file Intent to Graduate (current term) 
 

September 6 (Friday)       Last day to file Pass/No record - 1st 7 week course 
 

September 20 (Friday)       Last day to file Pass/No record - full term course 
 

September 25  (Wednesday)   Last day to Withdraw from 1st 7 week courses   
 

September 27 (Friday)       Last day to finish Incompletes for Spring & Summer 
 

October 13 (Sunday)      1st 7 week courses end 
 

October 14-20 (Mon- Sun)     Mid-semester break 
 

October 21 (Monday)       First day of 2nd 7 week courses 
 

October 23 (Wednesday)       Last day to Add or Drop -  2nd 7 week course 
 

November 1 (Friday)        Last day to petition P/NR to grade -full term course 

                                     Last day to Withdraw - full term course 

               Last day to file Pass/No record – 2nd 7 week course 
 

November 11 (Monday)       Veteran’s Day (No Classes)  
 

November 20 (Wednesday)     Last day to Withdraw - 2nd 7 week course 
 

November 26 (Tuesday)        Residence Halls close at 7:00P 
 

Nov 27 -Dec 1 (Wed-Sun)      Thanksgiving Break  
 

December 1 (Sunday)       Residence Halls open at 8:00A 
 

December 11 (Wednesday)     Last day of classes (full term & 2nd 7 week course)  
 

December 12-15 (Thurs-Sun)  Reading days  
 

December 16-19 (Mon-Thurs) Final Exam days 
 

December 19 (Thursday)        Residence Halls close at 7:00P 
 

January Term 2019 
 

January 2  (Thursday)              Classes begin 
 

January 12 (Sunday)       Classes end 

 

 

Spring 2020 Semester 

 

January 12 (Sunday)        New student arrive – Residence Halls open 8:00A 

         New Student Orientation 

          Returning student arrive 
 

January 13 (Monday)       Classes begin 
 

January 14 (Tuesday)      Founder’s Day – 12:00P 
 

January 15 (Wednesday)         Last day to Add or Drop - 1st 7 week course 
 

January 17 (Friday)      Last day to Add or Drop - full term course 

        Last day to file Intent to Graduate (current term) 
 

January 20 (Monday)      Martin Luther King Jr. Day (No Classes) 
 

January 24 (Friday)      Last day to file Pass/No Record – 1st 7 weeks 
 

February 7 (Friday)       Last day to file Pass/No Record - full term courses 
 

February 12(Wednesday)      Last day to withdraw 1st 7 week course 
 

February 14 (Friday)      Last day to finish Incompletes – Fall & J term 
 

February 28 (Friday      Residence Halls close at 7:00P 
 

 

March 1 (Sunday)       1st 7 week courses end 
 

 

March 2 -8 (Mon – Sunday)   Spring Break 
 

March 8 (Sunday)      Residence Halls open at 8:00A 
 

March 9 (Monday)      First day 2nd 7 week courses 
 

March 11 (Wednesday)      Last day to Add or Drop - 2nd 7 week course 
 

March 20 (Friday)      Last day to file Pass/No Record -  2nd 7 weeks 

         Last day to Withdraw full semester (Spring) 

        Last day to petition Pass/No Record to grade 
 

April 8 (Wednesday)       Last day to Withdraw - 2nd 7 week course 
 

April 26  (Sunday)      Last day of classes (full term & 2nd 7 weeks)) 
         

April 27-29 (Mon-Weds)        Reading days 
 

April 30-May 5 (Thurs-Tues) Final Exam days 
 

May 5 (Tuesday)                     Residence Halls close 7:00P (except for graduates)  
 

May 9 (Saturday)        Commencement 

 

Summer 2019 Term I 
 

May 11 (Monday)       Classes begins 
 

June 28 (Sunday)        Classes  end 
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